

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.MP. NO.16154/2011
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1598 OF 2011

MANJUNATH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty,Sr.Adv
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shipra Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after 10 days.

In the meanwhile, petitioner may file affidavit showing how much time he has served during trial and subsequent to the trial. Learned standing counsel for the State may also seek instructions in the meanwhile.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master