

¶

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 23664/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1598 OF 2011

MANJUNATH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

After arguing the matter at some length, Mr.P.V. Shetty, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, seeks leave to withdraw CRLMP.NO. 23664/2013 (application for bail) with the liberty to make a fresh application for bail if the appeal is not heard within one year.

CRLMP.NO. 23664/2013 is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master