

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 3006/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1598/2011

MANJUNATH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 23/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
petitioner, post after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master