

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1598/2011

MANJUNATH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 10/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellants, the Criminal Appeal is adjourned for two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER